NOTICE OF FINAL PERMIT

In the Matter of an
Application for Permit by:

Anchor Glass Container Corporation Permit No. 0310005-021-AV
4108 Valley Industrial Blvd Facility ID No. 0310005
Shakopee, MN 55379 Jacksonville Plant 07

Title V Renewal
Responsible Official: Duval County, Florida

Travis Richins, EHS Manager

Enclosed is the final permit package to renew the Title V air operation permit for Jacksonville Plant 07. The
existing facility is located in Duval County at 2121 Huron Street, Jacksonville, Florida. This permit is issued
pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes.

Any party to this order has the right to seek judicial review of it under Section 120.68 of the Florida Statutes by
filing a notice of appeal under Rule 9.110 of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure with the clerk of the
Department of Environmental Protection in the Office of General Counsel (Mail Station #35, 3900
Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-3000) and by filing a copy of the notice of appeal
accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal. The notice must be filed
within 30 days after this order is filed with the clerk of the Department.

Executed in Jacksonville, Florida
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

'y / . Loy
Thomas G. Kallemeyn
Permitting Program Administrator

TGK/Im

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this Notice of Final Permit (including
the Final Permit and Final Determination) and all copies were sent on the filing date below to the following listed
persons:

Mr. Travis Richins, EHS Manager, Anchor Glass Container Corporation, travis.richins@anchorglass.com.

Mr. Carl Czekanski, General Manager, Anchor Glass Container Corporation, carl.czekanski@anchorglass.com
Mr. John Koogler, P.E., Koogler and Associates, jkoogler@kooglerassociates.com.

Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP OPC, Barbara.Friday@floridadep.gov.

Ms. Lynn Scearce, DEP OPC, Lynn.Scearce@floridadep.gov.

Mr. Christopher L. Kirts, DEP Compliance Assurance, Christopher.Kirts@floridadep.gov.

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT
FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52, F. S., with the designated Department Clerk, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged.

M@%M July 31, 2018
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